
� Avertissement !
Lire et comprendre le présent manuel dans son intégralité avant 
d’utiliser cette machine ou de procéder à son entretien et à son 
contrôle.
Conserver ce manuel avec soin afin de pouvoir le consulter pour 
l’utilisation, l’entretien, ou le contrôle de cette machine.

Notice d’Utilisation

01-001267-150709

Retrouvez-nous sur www.iseki.fr

RX12533 Code 7800938

TONDEUSE AUTOPORTEE
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en   This is to certify that the products listed in this document meet the requirements of the European Community Law, and can carry the CE mark. 
These models comply with the following Directives and related Standards.

bg  

 cs    

da   Det bekræftes hermed, at de produkter, der er nævnt i dette dokument, opfylder bestemmelserne i EU-lovgivningen og kan bære CE-mærkatet. 
Disse modeller er i overensstemmelse med følgende direktiver og relaterede standarder:

de   Hiermit wird bescheinigt, dass die in diesem Dokument aufgeführten Produkte mit den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen der Europäischen Gemeinschaft übereinstimmen und das CE-
 Zeichen tragen können. Diese Modelle erfüllen die folgenden Richtlinien sowie weitere anzuwendende Normen.
es   La presente certifica que los productos enumerados en este documento cumplen con los requerimientos de la Legislación de la Comunidad Europea, y que pueden portar la marca CE. 

et Kinnitame,et eespool nimetatud tooted vastavad Euroopa Ühenduse seadusandluse nõuetele ja kannavad CE-märgistust. Eespool nimetatud mudelid vastavad järgmistele direktiividele 
 ja seotud standardile: 
fi   Vakuutamme, että tässä asiakirjassa luetellut tuotteet täyttävät Euroopan Unionin lainsäädännön asettamat vaatimukset ja voi saada CE-merkinnän. 

Nämä mallit täyttävät seuraavien direktiivien ja niitä koskevien standardien vaatimukset:
fr    

Ces modèles sont conformes aux directives suivantes et aux normes connexes :
el   

 hu    

hr  Ovo je potvrda da proizvodi koji su navedeni u ovom dokumentu odgovaraju zakonima europske zajednice i da nose CE oznaku. 

it    
Questi modelli sono conformi alle seguenti norme e direttive:

lt   

lv   

nl   Hiermee wordt gecertificeerd dat de producten die in deze lijst staan opgesomd, voldoen aan de wettelijke voorschriften van de Europese Gemeenschap en mogen worden voorzien van de CE 
 markering. Deze modellen voldoen aan de volgende richtlijnen en bijbehorende normen:
no   Dette sertifiserer at produktene som er nevnt i dette dokumentet oppfyller kravene som stilles av EU, og at de dermed kan CE-merkes. 

Disse modellene tilfredsstiller følgende direktiver og relaterte standarder:
pl    

pt  
Esses modelos estão de acordo com as seguintes diretivas e padrões relacionados.

 ro    

ru   

sl    
Ti modeli so v skladu z naslednjimi direktivami in povezanimi standardi.

sk  

sv   Härmed försäkras att produkterna som finns listade i detta dokument uppfyller kraven i Europeiska gemenskapens lagstiftning och kan förses med CE-märket. 
Modellerna uppfyller följande direktiv och tillhörande normer.

en English

cs 
da Dansk
de Deutsch
es Español
et eesti keel

lt 
lv Latviešu
nl  Nederlands
no  Norsk
pl  Polski
pt  Português
ro  

en EC Declaration of Conformity

cs 
da EC Overensstemmelseserklæring
de EG-Konformitätserklärung
es Declaración de Conformidad de la CE
et Eü vastavustunnistus
fi EC- vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
fr 

hu  
hr EC Deklaracija o sukladnosti
it  
lt EB atitikties deklaracija
lv 
nl  E.G, Conformiteitverklaring
no  CE konformitetserklæring

pl  

ro  
ru 
sl  ES izjava o skladnosti
sk 
sv  EG-försäkran om överensstämmelse 
tr  EC Uygunluk Deklarasyonu 

ru 
sl  
sk  
sv  Svenska

fi Suomi
fr 

hr Hrvatski
hu Magyar
it Italiano
lt 

1

en Category  Lawn Mower/Rotating blade

cs  
da  Kategori  Græsslåmaskine/ Roterende blade
de  Kategorie  Rasenmäher/rotierendes Schnittmesser
es  
et  Kategooría  Muruniiduk/Pöörlev tera
fi  Kategoria  Ruohonleikkuri/ pyörivä terä
fr  

el 
hu 
hr 
it Categoria Rasaerba / Lama rotante
lt 
lv 
nl Categorie Grasmaaier/roterend blad
no Kategori  Gressklipper/ roterende kniv

pl  Kategoria  Kosiarka do trawy/ Obrotowe ostrze
pt  Categoria  Cortador de grama/ Lâmina giratória
ro  
ru 
sl  Kategorija  Kosilnica / vrtljivo rezilosv
sk  Kategória
sv  Kategori  Gräsklippa/ roterande kniv
tr  

en  Directive: 2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
bg   2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
cs   (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994), 2002/88/EC, 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
da  Direktiv:  2006/42/EF (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EF ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EF; 2004/108/EØF (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EF
de  Richtlinie:  2006/42/EG (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EG ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EG; 2004/108  (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EG
es  Directriz:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
et  Direktiiviga:  2006/42/EÜ (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EÜ  ANEXO VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EÜ; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EÜ
fi  Direktiivi:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
fr  Directives :  2006/42/CE (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/CE ANNEXE VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994) ;2002/88/CE; 2004/108/CEE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/CE
hu  2000/14/EU VI. MELLÉKLET (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EU; 2004/108/EGK (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EU

  +A1, +A2, +A3,+A4), 2
hr Direktiva:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC DODATAK VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
it  Direttiva:  2006/42/CE (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/CE ALLEGATO VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/CE; 2004/108/CEE (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/CE
lt Direktyva:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
lv 2006/42/EK (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EK PIELIKUMS VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EK; 2004/108/EEK (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EK
nl  Richtlijn:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
no  Direktiv:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
pl  Dyrektywy:  2006/42 (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2 2004/108
pt  Diretiva:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
ro  Directiva:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
ru 2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2 (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
sl  Direktiva:  2006/42/ES (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/ES ANEKS VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/ES; 2004/108/EGS (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/ES
sk  Smernica:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
sv  Direktiv:  2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC ANNEX VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
tr  Direktif: 2006/42/EC (EN 836:1997,+A1,+A2,+A3,+A4); 2000/14/EC EK VI (ISO 3744:1995, ISO 11094:1994); 2002/88/EC; 2004/108/EEC (ISO 14982:1998); 2006/66/EC
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en  Name & Address of Notified Body
bg  
cs  
da  Navn & Adresse på kontrolorgan
de  Name & Adresse der benachrichtigten Institution

nl Naam & adres of geïnformeerd orgaan
no  Navn & adresse til tekniske kontrollorgan 
pl  
pt  
ro  
ru 
sl  Ime in naslov priglašenega organa
sk 
sv  Namn och adress på angivet organ

es  Nombre y dirección de la entidad notificada
et  
fi  Ilmoitetun laitoksen nimi & osoite
fr  
el 
hu 
hr  Ime i adresa obaviještenog tijela
it  Nome e indirizzo dell’organismo notificato
lt Juridinio asmens pavadinimas ir adresas
lv 

Sound Research Laboratories limited
Holbrook House Holbrook

Sudbury, Suffolk C010 0TH

Form No. 7106197
Revision ‘-’, 11/11/2013

Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group 
         Copyright © 2013  Briggs & Stratton Corporation

Milwaukee, WI USA.  All Rights Reserved

en  Manufacturing Place / Keeper of Documentation

da  Fremstillingssted / Indehaver af dokumentationen
de  Herstellungsort / Verantwortlicher für die Dokumentation

et  Valmistamiskoht / Dokumentatsiooni hoidja
fi  Valmistuspaikka / Asiakirjojen haltija

   documentation

pl  Miejsce produkcji / Osoba odpowiedzialna za    
            przechowywanie dokumentów

sl  Kraj izdelave / Hranitelj dokumentacije

sv  Tillverkningsplats / Dokumentförvaring

it  Sede di produzione / Archiviatore di documentazione

nl  Productieplaats / Documentatiebeheerder
no  Produksjonssted / Dokumentasjonsholder

 en Model
Guaranteed 

Sound Power Level
Measured 

Sound Power Level
Sound Pressure  

Level at Operator’s Ear
Engine 

Net Power
Speed of  
Rotation

Hand/Arm 
Vibration

Vibration 
at Seat

Mass

 cs Model
 

obsluhující osoby motoru
Rychlost  Vibrace Vibrace 

na sedadle nevšimnout

da Model Garanteret støjniveau Målt støjniveau
Lydtryksniveau  

ved brugerens øre
Maskine Netto kraft Rotationshastighed

Vibration 
af hånd/arm

Vibration 
af sæde

Bredde i klip Vægt

de Modell
Garantierter 

Schallleistungspegel
Gemessener 

Schallleistung spegel
Schalldruckpegel am  

Ohr der Bedienungsperson
Motornetto leistung Rotations-drehzahl

Vibrationen  
an Hand/Arm

Vibrationen  
am Sitz abschneiden

Masse

es Modelo
Nivel garantizado  

de potencia acústica
Nivel medido de potencia 

acústica
Nivel de presión acústica 
en el oído del operador

Potencia neta 
del motor

Velocidad  
de rotación

Vibración  
mano / brazo

Vibración  
en el asiento

Ancho
de Corte

Masa

et Mudel
Garanteeritud 

helivõimsuse tase
Mõõdetud helivõimsuse 

tase 
Helirõhu tase kasutaja 

kõrva juures
Masin puhas

töötav 
Pöörlemiskiirus

Võkumine
käsi / käsivars

Võnkumine s
iste

Lõike laius Massi

fi Malli
Taattu  

äänitehotaso
Mitattu  

äänitehotaso
Äänenpaine taso  

käyttäjän korvan tasolla
Moottorin  
nettoteho

Pyörimis-nopeus
Käden/käsivarren 

tärinä
 Tärinä istuimen  

kohdalla
Avaruus -lta 

hiottu
Paino

fr Modèle
Niveau de 

bruit garanti
Niveau sonore au niveau Puissance nette du 

moteur
Vitesse  

de rotation
Vibrations au niveau 
de la main/du bras

Vibrations au  
 niveau du siège

Largeur de 
tondre

Masse

hu Model
  Motor hasznos   

Tömeg

hr Model
snage zvuka

Izmjerena razina 
snage zvuka

 
na uhu rukovatelja

Neto snaga 
motora

Brzina  
vrtnje

Vibracije 
šake/ruke

Vibracije 
na sjedalu

Masa

it Modello
Livello acustico 

garantito
Livello acustico misurato

Livello di pressione acustica 
all’orecchio dell’operatore

Potenza netta 
motore

 
di rotazione

Vibrazioni a
 mani/braccia

Vibrazioni 
al sedile

Larghezza di
tagliare

Massa

lt Modelis
Garantuotas  

triukšmo lygis
Pamatuotas  

triukšmo lygis
Garso spaudimo  Variklio bendras 

galingumas
Apsisukimo  

greitis
Rankenos  
vibracija

 
vibracija 

Pjovimo
plotis

lv Modelis
 

 pie operatora auss
 

neto jauda 
 Rokas/pleca   

joslas platums
Masa

nl Model
Gegarandeerd 

geluidsdrukniveau
Gemeten  

geluidsdrukniveau
Geluidsdrukniveau bij 

 het oor van de gebruiker
Netto  

motorvermogen
Rotatie-snelheid

Trilling  
van hand/arm

Trilling 
op de stoel

Mass

no Modell
Garantert  

lydstyrkenivå
Målt  

lydstyrkenivå
Lydtrykk-nivå 

ved operatørens øre
Motorens  

netto krefter
Rotasjons- 
hastighet

Hånd/ 
arm-vibrasjon

Vibrasjonen 
i setet

Bredde av kutt Masse

pl Model
Gwarantowany poziom 

mocy akustycznej
Zmierzony poziom 
mocy akustycznej

akustycznego w uchu 
operatora

Moc netto  
silnika

 
obrotowa

Drgania Drgania  
na fotelu

Masa

pt Modelo
Nível de potência 
de som garantido

Nível de potência 
de som medido

Níveis de pressão do som 
no ouvido do operador

Potência útil  
do motor

Velocidade   
no assento

Largura de   
cortado

Massa

ro Model
Nivel de zgomot 

garantat  la urechea operatorului
Viteza  

de rotire
  

scaun

ru  
 

 

sl Model
 

pri ušesu uporabnika
Izhodna  

Hitrost vrtenja
Tresljaji  
na rokah

Tresljaji 
Širina od usek Masa

sk Model
motora

Ruka/Rameno  
sedadlo

Masa

sv Modell
Garanterad  

ljudeffektnivå
Uppmätt  

ljudeffektnivå
Ljudtrycksnivå  

vid operatörens öra
Motoreffekt netto Rotations-hastighet

Hand-/ 
armvibrationer

Vibration  
vid sits

Bredd av skära Massa

tr Model
Garantili Ses Gücü 

Seviyesi Seviyesi
Makine Net Gücü Makine Net Gücü

Koltuktaki 
kesmek

7800934-00 100 dB(A)   99 dB(A) 86 dB(A) 3000 rpm 2.7 m/s2 2.6 m/s2 71 cm 171 kg 

7800935-00 100 dB(A) 100 dB(A) 89 dB(A) 3000 rpm 6.1 m/s2 1.0 m/s2 84 cm 180 kg

7800936-00 100 dB(A) 100 dB(A) 89 dB(A) 3000 rpm 6.1 m/s2 1.0 m/s2 84 cm 180 kg

7800937-00 100 dB(A)   99 dB(A) 86 dB(A) 3000 rpm 2.7 m/s2 2.6 m/s2 71 cm 171 kg

7800938-00 100 dB(A) 100 dB(A) 89 dB(A) 3000 rpm 2.7 m/s2 1.0 m/s2 84 cm 180 kg

        Philip J. Smucker
Product Safety & Compliance Manager

535 Macon Street
McDonough, GA 30253   USA 

11-Nov-13

Dr. Mehran Pasdari
Road Four





ISEKI France S.A.S - ZAC des Ribes 
27, avenue des frères Montgolfier - CS 20024 

63178 Aubière Cedex
Tél. 04 73 91 93 51 - Fax. 04 73 90 23 11 

E-mail : info@iseki.fr - www.iseki.fr




